
 
 
 
 
 

Marshbrook cares!          
 
 

 

Reception Class …  
The children in Reception 

class enjoyed an open 

morning learning about 

Monster Phonics. Parents 

and carers were invited 

into Marshbrook to see a lesson and find out more 

about our new phonics 

scheme. 

 

Thank you to all who 

attended as the session 

was really useful and the 

children enjoyed this. To 

find out more about Monster 

Phonics use the link below: 

 

                  

https://monsterphonics.com/ 

 

 

 

Attendance 
It is important that children attend school every 

day. Attendance should remain at 96% across the 

year. 

 

Reception 96% 

Year 1 91% 

Year 2 98% 

Year 3 95% 

Year 4 98% 

                 

 
 

Issue 13: Friday 8th December 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

DECEMBER: 

12th- Nursery/Reception/Y1 Xmas 

Nativity at 10.00am 

12th- Nursery/Reception/Y1 Xmas 

Nativity at 2.15pm 

13th- Y2/Y3/Y4 Xmas Play at 9.30am 

14th- Y2/Y3/Y4 Xmas Play at 2.00pm 

15th- Visit to the church 

20th – Christmas Dinner Day 

21st- Christmas Party at dinner time 

21st- WOW assembly 

22nd- INSET Day 

 

 

 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS FOR 

2023-2024 

 22nd December 2023 

8th January 2024 

22nd July 2024 
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Penkridge Middle School… 
PMS Christmas Event is on Friday 15th December 

from 4.30pm to 6.30pm. If you would like to book 

your place you can using parent pay. It is £1 for 

a ticket which enables you to have a free mince 

pie. 

 

Tickets booked through Marshbrook Parent Pay 

will be available to collect from our office.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nursery Places… 
If you have any children/siblings who are due to 

start in our Nursery in January 2024 or April 2024, 

please contact Mrs 

Bishop. 

 

Places are filling up 

quickly. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Photo’s captured by Gemma 

(Florence L’s mum) 

 



 

 

 

Join Chase Colts FC 

First Girls Football Team 

Currently looking for girls Year 3 and 4 

Contact Joel on 07977471433 or 07792561127 for 

more information 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



S    Staffordshire Schools Term Dates 

Autumn Term 2023 

Inset day: Monday 4 September 

Term starts: Tuesday 5 September 

Holiday: Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 

Term ends: Friday 22 December 

INSET Day Friday 22 December 

Holiday: Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January 

Spring Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8 January 

INSET Day Monday 8 January 2024 

Holiday: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 

Term Ends: Friday 22 March 

Holiday: Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 31 March 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 

Holiday: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May   

Term Ends: Monday 22 July   

INSET Day Monday 22 July 

Holiday: Tuesday 23 July – Friday 30 August 

 



 
 


